



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3179 of 2021

RAJ KUMAR PRAJAPATI **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Order Sheet

08/07/2025	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Counsel for the Respondents No.1 to 4. The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive- Mediation 'For the Nation'. Counsel appearing for the parties are praying for listing of this matter before the Mediation Center in order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if possible.

Prashant	In view of prayer of both the parties, let the matter be listed before the Mediation Center on 28/07/2025 for amicable settlement between them, if possible. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
----------	---