



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3179 of 2021

RAJ KUMAR PRAJAPATI *versus* SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Order Sheet

16/02/2026	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 4. Mr. Tushar Dhar Diwan, CGC for the Union of India/respondent No.5. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Deputy G.A. for the State/respondents No.6 & 7. Reply has already been filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Learned counsels appearing for the respondent No.5 and 6 & 7 prays for and is granted four weeks time to file reply on behalf of their respective respondents. As prayed, list the matter on 16th March, 2026. In the meantime, Registry is directed to publish the name of Office of Advocate General in the cause list. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
--------------------------	--