



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 3179 of 2021

RAJ KUMAR PRAJAPATI **versus** SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Agrawal, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, PL for State. None for the respondents-SECL. Counsel for the petitioner submits that State has filed reply recently, therefore, he may be granted short time to file rejoinder. As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case in the 1st week of July, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	